

L. Allyson Honaker allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com (859) 368-7740

April 5, 2018

RECEIVED

APR 05 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Via Hand-Delivery

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: In the Matter of Application of Apache Gas Transmission Company, Inc., Annual Pipeline Replacement Program Filing to Approve New Pipeline Replacement Surcharge Rates Beginning With May 1, 2018 Billing Cycle – Case No. 2018-00106

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Please find enclosed for filing and original and ten (10) copies of the Response to Staff's Initial Requests for Information of Apache Gas Transmission Company, Inc. Please return a file-stamped copy to me.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

L. Allyson Honaker

**Enclosures** 



APR 0 5 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF APACHE GAS TRANSMISSION	)	
COMPANY, INC., ANNUAL PIPELINE REPLACEMENT	)	
PROGRAM FILING TO APPROVE NEW PIPELINE	)	CASE NO.
REPLACEMENT SURCHARGE RATES BEGINNING	)	2018-00106
WITH MAY 1, 2018 BILLING CYCLE	)	

RESPONSES TO COMMISSION STAFF'S INITIAL REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO APACHE GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, INC. DATED MARCH 29, 2018

# **RECEIVED**

### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

APR 05 2018

#### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

**PUBLIC SERVICE** 

in the Matter of:			COMMISSION
APPLICATION OF APACHE GAS COMPANY, INC., ANNUAL PIPEL PROGRAM FILING TO APPROVE REPLACEMENT SURCHARGE RA WITH MAY 1, 2018 BILLING CYC	INE REPLACEMENT NEW PIPELINE ATES BEGINNING	) ) )	CASE NO. 2018-00106
VERIFICATION OF DA	VID THOMAS SHIR	REY,	JR.
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY	)		

David Thomas Shirey, Jr., President of Apache Gas Transmission Company, Inc., states that he has prepared certain of the following responses of Apache Gas Transmission Company, Inc., to data requests issued by Commission Staff on March 29, 2018 in the above-referenced case and that the matters and things set forth in his responses are true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this \_\_\_\_\_day of April, 2018.

Commission expiration:

# APACHE GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, INC. PSC CASE NO. 2018-00106 RESPONSE TO DATA REQUEST

PSC'S REQUEST FOR INFORAMTION DATED 03/29/18
REQUEST 1

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: David Thomas Shirey, Jr.

Refer to the Application, Exhibit A. The term for Part One of the financing is shown as 84 months. Explain if this loan closed with a term of 84 months or 72 months.

Response 8. The loan closed with a term of 72 months. The 84 months referenced in Exhibit A was an error.